505582605 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE-YVES BILTERYST	11/17/2016
HENRI DELIANNE	11/17/2016
DAVID MARGUERITTE	11/17/2016
ERIC JOZEFOWIEZ	11/17/2016
SYLVAIN PERREAUT	11/17/2016
PATRICE BALTHAZE	11/21/2016
JULIEN BATTUT	11/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR
Street Address:	2 RUE ANDRÉ BOULLE
City:	CRÉTEIL CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16518074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 301-896-0600 Email: kadkins@bw-iplaw.com **BERENATO & WHITE, LLC** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 240 Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1200.1120 DIV NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. BERENATO, III SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. Berenato, III; Reg No 30546/ 07/22/2019 DATE SIGNED:

505582605

Total Attachments: 4	
source=ASSIGNMT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMT#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Pierre-Yves BIL/TERYST, of 68 route Nationale, 62170 Brimeux, France, Henri DELIANNE, of 32 route de la Dordonne, 62630 Maresville, France, David MARGUERITTE, of 15 Le Clos de Wailly, Route de Berck, 62170 Wailly Beaucamp, France, Eric JOZEFOWIEZ, of 10A, rue du Vieil-Hesdin, 62770 Le Parcq, France, Sylvain PERREAUT, of 1900 rue du Vinfil, 62162 Vieille-Eglise, France, Patrice BALTHAZE, of 9 Grande Rue, 92310 Sevres, France, and Julien BATTUT, of 61 quai de l'ouest, 59000 Lille, France, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VALEO EQUIPEMENTS **ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR**, a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 2 rue André Boulle, 94046 Créteil Cedex, France, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in all countries including the priority rights derived from the hereinafter designated application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, in and to the invention or inventions, and future improvements therein and thereto, made by us for "ROTARY ELECTRICAL MACHINE PROVIDED WITH A STATOR" and the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, bearing a filing date of November 9, 2016 and Application No. 15/347,021 together with all rights, including the sole rights under the aforesaid International Convention to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for said invention or inventions in the United States and in all other countries of the world, including non-provisional, provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all

We hereby grant to Joseph W. Berenato, III of Berenato & White, LLC, full power to insert herein the execution and filing dates and application number of the application for Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned.

ASSIGNEE(S):

Date: <u>17/14/19</u>016

Date: 17 124 1 20 20

Date: 17/20 20 16

Date: 17/11/2016

Date: 17/11 /1016

Pierre-Yves BILTERYST

Henri DELIANNE

David MARGUERITTE

Eric JOZEFOWIEZ

Sylvain PERREAUT

Date:_____

Patrice BALTHAZE

Date:_____

Julien BATTUT

We hereby grant to Joseph W. Berenato, III of Berenato & White, LLC, full power to insert herein the execution and filing dates and application number of the application for Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned.

ASSIGNEE(S):

Date:_____

Pierre-Yves BILTERYST

Date:

Henri DELIANNE

Date:

David MARGUERITTE

Date:_____

Enc JOZEFOWIEZ

Date:

Sylvain PERREAUT

Date: 21/11/2016.

Patrice BALTHASZE

Date:_____

Julien BATTUT

PATENT REEL: 049819 FRAME: 0083

We hereby grant to Joseph W. Berenato, III of Berenato & White, LLC, full power to insert herein the execution and filing dates and application number of the application for Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned.

ASSIGNEE(S):

Date:	
Date:	Pierre-Yves BILTERYST
	Henri DELIANNE
Date:	David MARGUERITTE
Date:	Eric JOZEFOWIEZ
Date:	Sylvain PERREAUT
Date:	Patrice BALTHAZE
Date: <u>23/14/16</u>	Julien BATTUT

RECORDED: 07/22/2019